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Report No. : FG962125B

LTE Band 48

Lowest Channel / 20MHz / QPSK

Lowest Channel / 20MHz / 16QAM
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Ref Level 30.00 GBm  Offset 13,50 dB w RBW 300 kHz Ref Level 20.00 Bm  Offset 13,50 dB e RBW 300 kHz
jo Att 30ds  SWT 185 s @ VBW 1MHz Mode Auto FFT fo Att 30d8  SWT 189 s @ VBW 1MHz Mode Auto FFT
SGL Count 100/100 SGL Count 100/100
[@ 1Pk Max @17k Max
MiL1] 7.27 dBm| [ETEY] 6.45 dBm)
- 3.5615180 GHz| o 3.5619180 GHz|
occ Bw 17.742257742 MHz2 Oce Bw 17.822177822 MHz
10 di 10 d 1
T1 S PSS . P T2 X
o N Ackor 5 M A AN A
/ \ L\
10 - -10
/ |
-20 di -20 di
{ \ /
-30 ” ¥ 30 1
i) J
WA A \ Y AT 1
d it a8 VALY (O
o denf v e BCE R 498y v
-50 di -50 di
60 -60
GF .56 GHz 1001 pts Span 40.0 MHz GF 3.56 GHz 1001 pts Span 40.0 MHz
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Type | Ref | Tre | X-value | Y-value |__Function | Function Result | Type | Ref | Tre | X-value | Y-value |__Function | Function Result |
ML 1 3.561518 GHz 7.27 dBm ML 1 3.561918 GHz 6.45 dem
TL 1 3.5511289 GHz 1,02 d8m Occ Bw 17.742257742 MHz TL 1 3.5510889 GHz 0.80 d8m Occ Bw 17.822177622 MHz
T2 1 3.5688711 GHz 1.98 dBm T2 1 3.5689111 GHz 1.07 dém
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Middle Channel / 20MHz / 16QAM
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Type | Ref | Tre | X-value | Y-value |__Function | Function Result | Type | Ref | Tre | X-value | Y-value |__Function | Function Result |
ML 1 3.62476 GHz 8.65 dem ML L 3.626518 GHz 7.93 dBm
TL 1 3.6161289 GHz 4.02 dem Occ Bw 17.742257742 MHz TL 1 3.6159291 GHz 2.32 dem Occ Bw 18.061938062 MHz
T2 1 3.6338711 GHz 3.21 dém T2 1 3.633991 GHz 2.38 dem
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Highest Channel / 20MHz / 16QAM
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Ref Level 30.00 dBm Offset 13.50 db w RBW 300 kHz Ref Level 30.00 dBm Offset 13.50 db « RBW 300 kHz
jo Att 30ds  SWT 189 ps @ VBW 1MHz Mode Auto FFT = Att 30de  SWT 189 us @ VBW 1MHz Mode Auto FFT
SGL Count 100/100 SGL Count 100/100
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Type | Ref | Tre | X-value | v-value | Function | Function Result | Type | Ref | Tre | X-value | v-value | Function | Function Result |
M1 1 3.691479 GHz 9,42 dém | M1 1 3.697952 GHz 8,49 dém
T1 1 3.681009 GHz 4.75 dBm Occ Bw 17.902097902 MHz T1 1 3.6810889 GHz 2.94 d8m Occ Bw 17.862137862 MH2
T2 1 3.6989111 GHz 2.84 dém T2 1 3.698951 GHz 3.60 dBm
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LTE Band 48

Lowest Channel / 5MHz / 64QAM

Lowest Channel / 10MHz / 64QAM
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Type | Ref | Tre | X-value | Y-value |__Function | Function Result | Type | Ref | Tre | X-value | Y-value |__Function | Function Result |
ML 1 3.551381 GHz 8.01 dem ML 1 3.556279 GHz 11.34 dBm
TL 1 3.5502423 GHz 3.06 dBm Occ Bw 4.505494505 MHz TL 1 3.5504845 GHz 2.95 d8m Occ Bw 8.991008991 MHz
T2 1 3.5547478 GHz -0.17 dem T2 1 3.5594755 GHz 3.75 dém
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Type | Ref | Tre | X-value | Y-value |__Function | Function Result | Type | Ref | Tre | X-value | Y-value |__Function | Function Result |
ML 1 3.623492 GHz 9.44 dem ML L 3.623941 GHz 10.89 dBm
TL 1 3.6227323 GHz 3.52 dém Occ Bw 4.5154B4515 MHz TL 1 3.6204845 GHz 3.26 d8m Occ Bw 9.050949051 MHz
T2 1 3.6272478 GHz 2.96 dem T2 1 3.6295355 GHz 4.81 dem
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Type | Ref | Tre | X-value | v-value | Function | Function Result | Type | Ref | Tre | X-value | v-value | Function | Function Result |
M1 3.69749 GHz 11.70 d8m | M1 1 3.697318 GHz 11.88 dém
T1 1 3.6952522 GHz 4.40 dBm Occ Bw 4.475524476 MHz T1 1 3.6904645 GHz 5.62 dBm Occ Bw 9.030969031 MH2
T2 1 3.6997278 GHz 3.12 dém T2 1 3.6994955 GHz 5.15 d8m
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LTE Band 48

Lowest Channel / 15MHz / 64QAM

Lowest Channel / 20MHz / 64QAM
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Ref Level 30.00 GBm  Offset 13,50 di w RBW 300 kHz Ref Level 20.00 Bm  Offset 13,50 dB e RBW 300 kHz
jo Att 30ds  SWT 126 s @ VBW 1MHz Mode Auto FFT fo Att 30d8  SWT 189 s @ VBW 1MHz Mode Auto FFT
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Type | Ref | Tre | X-value | Y-value |__Function | Function Result | Type | Ref | Tre | X-value | Y-value |__Function | Function Result |
ML 1 3.558249 GHz 7.61 dBm ML 1 3.555764 GHz 7.17 dBm
TL 1 3.5508167 GHz 2.49 dBm Occ Bw 13.426573427 MHz TL 1 3.551049 GHz 2.74 dem Occ Bw 17.942057942 MHz
T2 1 3.5642433 GHz 1.46 dBm T2 1 3.568991 GHz 2.54 dBm
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Middle Channel / 20MHz / 64QAM
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Type | Ref | Tre | X-value | Y-value |__Function | Function Result | Type | Ref | Tre | X-value | Y-value |__Function | Function Result |
ML 1 3.622512 GHz 9.14 dem ML L 3.623961 GHz 9.22 dem
TL 1 3.6182867 GHz 3.82 dém Occ Bw 13.456543457 MHz TL 1 3.6161289 GHz 3.48 d8m Occ Bw 17.782217762 MHz
T2 1 3.6317433 GHz 3.80 dBm T2 1 3.6339111 GHz 3.02 dBm
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jo Att 30ds  SWT 126 ps @ VBW 1MHz Mode Auto FFT = Att 30de  SWT 189 us @ VBW 1MHz Mode Auto FFT
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Type | Ref | Tre | X-value | v-value | Function | Function Result | Type | Ref | Tre | X-value | v-value | Funetion | Function Result |
M1 1 3.693189 GHz 9.59 dém | M1 1 3.687642 GHz 9.48 dém
T1 1 3.6858167 GHz 3.97 d8m Occ Bw 13.396603397 MHz T1 1 3.681049 GHz 4.56 dém Occ Bw 17.822177822 MH2
T2 1 3.6992133 GHz 4,46 dém T2 1 3.6988711 GHz 3.83 dém
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Conducted Band Edge

LTE Band 48 / 5SMHz
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Spectrum ectrum

Ref Level 25.00 dBm Offset 17.50 d& Mode Auto Sweep Ref Level 25.00 dé8m  Offset 17.50 d& Mode Auto Sweep
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Spurious Emissions Spurious Emissions
Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | PoweraAbs | ALimit Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | poweraAbs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz | 3.51173 GHz -48.36 dBm -8.36 dB | 3.500 GHz 3,530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.51589 GHz -48.36 dBm -8.36 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53094 GHz -47.64 dBm -22.64 dB | 3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53540 GHz -47.86 dBm -22.86 dB
3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54896 GHz -26.41 dém -13.41 dB 3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz | 3.54896 GHz -39.83 dém -26.83 dB
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.55000 GHz -18.64 dBm -5.64 dB | 3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.54985 GHz -51.67 dBm -38.67 dB
3.550 GHz 3.560 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55031 GHz 14.40 dBm -15.60 dB ‘ 3.550 GHz 3.560 GHz 100.000 kHz | 3.55465 GHz 14,16 deém -15.84 dB
3.560 GHz 3.561 GHz 50.000 kHz | 3.56011 GHz -61.53 dBm -48.53 dB | 3.560 GHz 3.561 GHz 50.000 kHz | 3.56003 GHz -58.49 dBm -45.49 dB
3.561 GHz 3,570 GHz 1.000 MHz | 3.56960 GHz -47.47 dBm -34.47 dB | 3.561 GHz 3.570 GHz 1.000 MHz | 3.56104 GHz -46.82 dBm -33.82 dB
3.570 GHz 3,610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.58881 GHz -48.71 dBm -23.71 dB 3.570 GHz 3,610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3,57416 GHz -47,68 dBm -22.68 dB
— - — — —
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Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency |___Powerabs | ALimit
3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.51351 GHz -48.32 dBm -8.32 dB
3.530 GHz 3,540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53985 GHz -48.72 dBm -23.72 dB8
3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.54887 GHz | -33.90 dém -20.90 dB
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz | 50.000 kHz 3.55000 GHz -31.32 dBm -18.32 dB
3.550 GHz | 3.560 GHz | 100,000 kHz | 3.55281 GHz 0.52 dBm -29.48 dB
3.560 GHz 3.561 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.56025 GHz -58.15 dBm -45.15 dB
3.561 GHz 3.570 GHz 1.000 MHz | 3.56113 GHz | -45.46 dBm -32.46 dB
3.570 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57337 GHz -48.79 dBm -23.79 dB
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Spectrum
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Rangelow | RangeUp | RBW | Frequency | PoweraAbs | ALimit Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | PowerAbs | ALimit
3.530 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60343 GHz -46.81 dBm -21.81 d8 3.530 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60781 GHz -47.23 dém -22.23 d8
3.610 GHz 3.619 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61896 GHz | -40.31 dBm -27.31 dB | 3.610 GHz 3.619 GHz | 1.000 MHz | 3.61878 GHz -45.29 dBm -32.29 dB
3.619 GHz 3.620 GHz 50.000 kHz | 3.62000 GHz | -50.66 dBm -37.66 dB 3.619 GHz 3.620 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.61996 GHz -58.49 dBm -45.49 dB
3.620 GHz 3.630 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62283 GHz 16.19 dBm -13.81 dB | 3.620 GHz 3.630 GHz 100.000 kHz | 3.62717 GHz 15.69 dém -14.31 dB
3.630 GHz 3.631 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.63000 GHz -58.31 dBm -45.31d8 | 3.630 GHz 3.631 GHz 50.000 kHz | 3.63006 GHz -51.16 dBm -38.16 dB
3.631 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63113 GHz -46.40 dBm -33.40 dB | 3.631 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz | 3.63113 GHz -41,23 dBm -28.23 dB
3.640 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64179 GHz -46.87 dBm -21.87 dB 3.640 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz | 3.64617 GHz -46.83 dBm -21.83 dB
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Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency |  PoweraAbs | ALimit
3.530 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60741 GHz -48.31 dBm -23.31d8
3.610 GHz 3.619 GHz | 1.000 MHz 3.61896 GHz -39.67 dém -26.67 dB
3.619 GHz 3.620 GHz | 50.000 kHz 3.62000 GHz -47.94 dBm -34.94 dB
3.620 GHz | 3.630 GHz 100.000 kHz | 3.62567 GHz | 2.18 dBm | -27.82 dB
3.630 GHz 3.631 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.63008 GHz -46.89 dBm -33.89 dB
3.631 GHz 3.640 GHz | 1.000 MHz | 3.63104 GHz -39.33 dém -26.33 dB
3.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64537 GHz -48.19 dBm -23,19 dé
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Rangelow | RangeuUp | RBW | Frequency |  Powerabs | ALimit Rangelow | Rangeup | RBW | Frequency | Power Abs ALimit
3.640 GHz 3.680 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67624 GHz -46.40 dBm -21.40 d8 | 3.640 GHz 3.680 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67980 GHz -48.36 dBm -23.36 dB
3.680 GHz 3.689 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68896 GHz -45.07 dém -32.07 d8 3.680 GHz 3.689 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68013 GHz -46.42 dém -33.42 dB
3.689 GHz 3.690 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.68996 GHz | -56.43 dBm -43.43 dB | 3.689 GHz 3.690 GHz | 50.000 kHz | 3.68998 GHz -60.79 dém -47.79 dB
3.690 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz | 3.69532 GHz | 16.62 dBm -13.38 dB 3.690 GHz 3.700 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.69964 GHz 16.14 dBm -13.86 dB
3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 50.000 kHz 3.70002 GHz -48.61 dém -35.61 dB | 3.700 GHz 3.701 GHz 50.000 kHz | 3.70000 GHz -16.76 dBm -3.76 dB
3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.70149 GHz -39.82 dém -26.82 dB | 3.701 GHz 3.710 GHz 1.000 MHz | 3.70104 GHz -21.97 dBm -8.97 dB
3.710 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.71421 GHz -46.01 dém -21.01 dB | 3.710 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz | 3.71866 GHz -46.33 dBm -21.33 dB
3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.73381 GHz -47.15 dém -7.15 de 3.720 GHz 3,750 GHz 1.000 MHz | 3.73827 GHz -47,53 dBm -7.53 dB
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3.640 GHz 3.680 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.67980 GHz -47.91 dBm -22.91 dB
3.680 GHz 3.689 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.68833 GHz -42.95 dBm -29.95 dB
3.689 GHz 3.690 GHz | 50.000 kHz 3.68986 GHz -55.27 dBm -42,27 dB
3.690 GHz 3.700 GHz | 100.000 kHz 3.69779 GHz 2.57 dBm -27.43 dB
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3.550 GHz 3.560 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.55059 GHz 13.13 dBm -16.87 dB | 3.550 GHz 3.560 GHz 100.000 kHz | 3.55944 GHz 13.22 dem -16.78 dB
3.560 GHz 3.561 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.56018 GHz -51.51 dBm -38.51d8 | 3.560 GHz 3.561 GHz 100.000 kHz | 3.56000 GHz -23.84 dBm -10.84 dB
3.561 GHz 3.570 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.56835 GHz -41.48 dBm -28.48 dB | 3.561 GHz 3.570 GHz 1.000 MHz | 3.56122 GHz -30.81 dBm -17.81 dB
3.570 GHz 3,610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57020 GHz -48.33 dBm -23.33 dB 3.570 GHz 3,610 GHz 1.000 MHz | 3.57891 GHz -48,16 dBm -23.16 dB
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3.500 GHz 3.530 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.52985 GHz -48.75 dBm -8.75 dB
3.530 GHz 3.540 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.53995 GHz -47.25 dBm -22.25 dB
3.540 GHz 3.549 GHz | 1.000 MHz 3.54887 GHz -36.93 dBm -23,93 dB
3.549 GHz 3.550 GHz | 100.000 kHz 3.55000 GHz -39.66 dBm -26.66 dB
3.550 GHz | 3.560 GHz 100.000 kHz | 3.55545 GHz | -4,02 dém | -34,02 dB
3.560 GHz 3.561 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.56001 GHz -40.68 dBm -27.68 dB
3.561 GHz 3.570 GHz | 1.000 MHz | 3.56113 GHz -38.73 dBm -25.73 dB
3.570 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.57020 GHz -47,39 dém -22.39 dB
( )l ) o
Date: 15.JUL.2019 16:58:40
TEL : 886-3-327-3456 Page Number : A48-70 of 127

FAX . 886-3-328-4978




SPORTON LAB.

FCC RADIO TEST REPORT

Report No. : FG962125B

LTE Band 48 / 10MHz

16QAM

MiddleChannel / 1RBO

Middle Channel / IRBmax

15.JUL.2019

17:11:05

Spectrum o pectrum o

Ref Level 25.00 d8m Offset 17.50 d8 Mode Auto Sweep Ref Level 25.00 dém Offset 17.50 d& Mode Auto Sweep

SGL Count 100/100 SGL Count 100/100

@1 AvgPwr @1 AvgPwr

20 dhjpnit Gheck PABS 20 dhjpnit ¢heck PABS

Line _$PURIOUS_LINE_ABS. PABS Line _$PURIOUS_LINE_ABS. PABS

10 dBm 10 dBm

0dB 0 dem

-10 d -10 df

-20 dB -20 dB

J [ ] [
| SPURIC , [ SPURIOU!
o /NN - MY
L

=50t =50

-60 dB -60 dB

-70 dB =70 der

Start 3.53 GHz 1207 pts Stop 3.72 GHz Start 3.53 GHz 1207 pts Stop 3.72 GHz

Spurious Emissions Spurious Emissions
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3.530 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60144 GHz -47.70 dém -22.70 d8 3.530 GHz 3.610 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.60980 GHz -48.03 dém -23.03 d8
3.610 GHz 3.619 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.61887 GHz | -28.13 dBm -15.13 dB | 3.610 GHz 3.619 GHz | 1.000 MHz | 3.61878 GHz -42.72 dBm -29.72 dB
3.619 GHz 3.620 GHz 100.000 kHz | 3.62000 GHz | -21.82 dém -8.82 dB 3.619 GHz 3.620 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.61979 GHz -50.52 dBm -37.52 dB
3.620 GHz 3.630 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.62059 GHz 14.95 dBm -15.05 dB | 3.620 GHz 3.630 GHz 100.000 kHz | 3.62941 GHz 14.63 dBm -15.37 dB
3.630 GHz 3.631 GHz 100.000 kHz 3.63015 GHz -49.98 dBm -36.98 dB | 3.630 GHz 3.631 GHz 100.000 kHz | 3.63000 GHz -22,20 dBm -9.20 dB
3.631 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.63826 GHz -39.78 dém -26.78 dB | 3.631 GHz 3.640 GHz 1.000 MHz | 3.63122 GHz -28.97 dBm -15.97 dB
3.640 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64020 GHz -47.80 dém -22.80 d& 3.640 GHz 3,720 GHz 1.000 MHz | 3.64856 GHz -47,07 dBm -22.07 dB
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3.619 GHz 3.620 GHz | 100.000 kHz 3.62000 GHz -37.91 dBm -24.91 dB
3.620 GHz | 3.630 GHz 100.000 kHz | 3.62545 GHz | -2.38 dBm | -32.38 dB
3.630 GHz 3.631 GHz 100,000 kHz 3.63000 GHz -38.13 dém -25.13 dB
3.631 GHz 3.640 GHz | 1.000 MHz | 3.63104 GHz -33.90 dBm -20.90 dB
3.640 GHz 3.720 GHz 1.000 MHz 3.64060 GHz -45.93 dBm -20,93 dé
( )l J wo
Date: 15.JUL.2019

TEL : 886-3-327-3456
FAX . 886-3-328-4978

Page Number

1 A48-71 of 127






